2020 Sanitary and Storm Sewer and Lateral CIPP Lining (#6929004)

Owner: Racine WI, City of Solicitor: Racine WI, City of 04/30/2020 11:00 AM CDT

| Line | Item Code | Item Description | UofM | Quantity | Musson Bros. Inc. | | BLD Services LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------|--|------|----------|-------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
| Item | | | | | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 1 | 1 | Traffic Control per Section 01550 (All sewers EXCEPT Interceptor sewers) | LS | 1 | \$81,500.00 | \$81,500.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 2 | 2 | 8 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In- Place-Liner | LF | 201.5 | \$98.91 | \$19,930.37 | \$95.00 | \$19,142.50 |
| 3 | 3 | 10 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In- Place-Liner | LF | 2156 | \$41.37 | \$89,193.72 | \$33.00 | \$71,148.00 |
| 4 | 4 | 12 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In- Place-Liner | LF | 545 | \$41.48 | \$22,606.60 | \$42.00 | \$22,890.00 |
| 5 | 5 | 15 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-In- Place-Liner | LF | 300 | \$46.46 | \$13,938.00 | \$53.00 | \$15,900.00 |
| 6 | 6 | 15 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Storm Sewers with Cured-In- Place-Liner | LF | 110 | \$46.46 | \$5,110.60 | \$75.00 | \$8,250.00 |
| 7 | 7 | Sanitary Sewer Lateral Camera Inspection | Each | 104 | \$250.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$525.00 | \$54,600.00 |
| 8 | 8 | Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout Structure | Each | 95 | \$400.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$104,500.00 |
| 9 | 9 | Reconnect Existing Sanitary Lateral | Each | 104 | \$1.00 | \$104.00 | \$100.00 | \$10,400.00 |
| 10 | 10 | 6 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Including 15LF) | Each | 104 | \$2,923.00 | \$303,992.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$442,000.00 |
| 11 | 11 | 6 inch Sanitary Lateral Cured in place Liner additional footage | LF | 1500 | \$10.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 12 | 12 | Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk | SF | 900 | \$8.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$20.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| Base Bid Total: | | | | | \$622,575.29 | | \$936,830.50 | |